

Ref. No. AAVAS/SEC/2024-25/160

Date: April 22, 2024

To,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Symbol: AAVAS

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 541988

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Revised intimation for Earnings Conference Call for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024</u>

This is in further to our communication dated April 13, 2024 vide Ref. No. AAVAS/SEC/2024-25/118 regarding intimation of Earnings Conference Call to be held on April 25, 2024 to discuss with the investors/analysts the Financial and Operational Performance of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024, please note that the Earnings Conference Call is re-scheduled at 5:15 P.M. instead of 6:00 P.M.

Details of the Earnings Conference Call:

Pre-Registration Link:	
https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=4244577&linkSecurityString=19ad1a285d	
Date and time	Thursday, April 25, 2024 at 5:15 P.M. (IST)*
Universal Dial-in (Primary Number)	+91 22 6280 1309 +91 22 7115 8210
International Toll Free	
Hong Kong	800964448
Singapore	8001012045
UK	08081011573
USA	18667462133

^{*}All other details remains same except change in time of Earnings Conference Call.

This information can also be accessed on the website of the Company at https://www.aavas.in/investor-relations/investor-intimation

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For Aavas Financiers Limited

SHARAD PATHAK
COMPANY SECRETARY & CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER
(FCS-9587)



